10-28-1 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100861	3HEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Com Please record the attached ori	missioner for Patents: ginal documents or copy thereof.
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mikkelsens, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ™ No</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Oglevee, Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 152 Oqlevee Lane Connellsville, PA 15425-3888 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ** No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See EXHI If this document is being filed together with a new the execution date of the application is:	application,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) See EXHIBIT D attached hereto
Additional numbers	attached? O Yes & No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Orkin	1. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Bruening Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C. Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200.00 8 Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	8. Deposit account number:

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documenty

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Russell D. Orkin, Reg. No. 25,363

10/7/98

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

7

(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/26/1990 TTOH11 00000170 5684225

United States Patent and Trademark Office
Office of Public Records
Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335
Washington, D.C. 20231

___200.00 OP 01.FC:581

Attorney Docket No. 2920-981033

EXHIBIT D

U.S. Plant Patent No.	Variety
7794	MAJESTIC
7795	REVELRY
7798	KEEPSAKE
9839	EMPRESS

U.S. Patent No.	Title
5,684,225	DOUBLE-FLOWERING NEW GUINEA IMPATIENS

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made and entered into this day of September, 1998, by and between MIKKELSENS, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Seller"), having a place of business at Samuel Avenue, P. O. Box 1536, Ashtabula, OH 44005-1536, and OGLEVEE, LTD., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Purchaser"), having a place of business at 152 Oglevee Lane, Connellsville, PA 15425-3888.

Seller and Purchaser entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 26, 1997, for the sale of certain assets of Seller to Purchaser, including various United States Letters Patent ("Patents") and United States Patent Applications pending ("Patent Applications"), as well as Seller's rights under various foreign patents ("Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller, intending to be legally bound, agrees as follows:

Seller has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Purchaser all its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Patent Applications, and Rights, and the inventions therein described, together with any and all extensions, divisions, renewals, continuations, substitutions or reissues of same, all as identified in the attached Exhibit C, and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use, benefit and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of Purchaser's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, Patent Applications and Rights with the right to sue for and collect the same for Purchaser's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Purchaser's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

MIKKELSENS, INC.

Edward P. Mikkelsen, President

COUNTY OF ASHTABULA

On this May of Sept., 1998, before me, personally appeared EDWARD P. MIKKELSEN, to me known to be the President of MIKKELSENS, INC., the corporation that is described in and on behalf of which he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that such execution is his free act and deed and the act and deed of the corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

[Seal]

NOTARIAL SEAL
CATHERINE R. GOUCHER, Notary Public
Dunbar Twp., Fayette County
My Commission Expires May 12, 2001

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Affairs Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: Recordation of Patent Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 176-980088

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith is an original Assignment between Mikkelsens, Inc. and Oglevee, Ltd. A listing of the patents Mikkelsens, Inc. assigned to Oglevee, Ltd. is also enclosed herewith as EXHIBIT C. Enclosed further as EXHIBIT D is a selected subset of patents taken from EXHIBIT C. Oglevee, Ltd. would like to record only the four plant patents and one utility patent listed in EXHIBIT D.

In accordance with the recordation fee provisions 37 CFR 1.21(h), enclosed is the recordation fee in the amount of \$200.00.

Respetfully submitted.

WEBB ZIESENHEIM BRUENING LOGSDON ORKIN & HANSON, P.C.

Russell D. Orkin, Reg. No 25,363

Attorney for Patent Owner

700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1818 Telephone: (412)471-8815 Facsimile: (412)471-4094

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on October 7, 1998.

Russell D. Orkin, Registration No. 25,363 Name of Registered Representative)

10/07/98 Date

EXHIBIT C

LIST OF PATENTS

ACHIMENES

U.S. Plant
Varieties
Patent Number
Tetra Linda
6567

BEGONIAS

<u>Varieties</u>	Patent Number
Appleblossom	7004
Encore	5158
Lyric	5161

IMPATIENS

<u>Varieties</u>	U.S. Plant Patent Number
Cirrus	6002
Enterprise	5868
Milkyway	5125
Nova	6004
Radiance	7098
Sunburst	6308
Sunglow	6306
Sunregal	6389
Zenitĥ	5804
Double-Flowering New Guinea Impatiens	5,684,225

1 of 2

KALANCHOES

<u>Varieties</u>	U.S. Plant Patent Number
Bashful Desert Blaze Empress Heirloom Keepsake Lemon Drop Majestic	7284 7258 9839 7810 7798 7291 7794
Passionate Revelry Sombrero Splendor	7286 7795 7292 7792

POINSETTIA

<u>Varieties</u>	U.S. Plant <u>Patent Number</u>
Merrimaker	6097
Minneken	6114
Minstrel	6115
Mirabelle	6116

2 of 2